promises to pay to the order of COMMERCE CITY E-470 COMMERCIAL AREA GENERAL 

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT (hereinafter referred to as “Payee”), at such place as Payee or its 

agent, designee, or assignee may from time to time designate in writing, the principal sum of SIX 

MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (US $6,800,000) (this “Note”) pursuant 

to the terms of the Loan Agreement dated of even date herewith by and between Maker and Payee 

(the “Loan Agreement”), in lawful money of the United States of America. 

This Note shall bear interest, be payable, and mature pursuant to the terms and provisions